
12/23/80 Introduced by: Tracy J. Owen
No.: 80-1205

ORDINANCE NO. 52-66
AN ORDINANCE relating to levyi.n9. the property
taxes of King County for the~ye’ar 1981 and
declaring an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION_1. The County Assessor of King County has certified

to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County

of King as finally equalized amounts to $45,203,558,073 and as

adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in

RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with

RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with

RCW 84.40.080 is $44,225,670,217.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds

that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the

year 1981, less the total of estimated revenues from sources

other than taxation, including available surplus and such

expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and

the same are hereby fixed as follo-ws:
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FUND

State of Washington
County:

Current Expense
Mental Health/Retardation
Veteran’s Aid
River Improvement
Inter—County River Impr.
Bond Redemption--Limited

TOTAL

Unincorporated County
Public Works--Roads
Current Expense

Unlimited Bonds
GO. Bonds - Voter
Approved

Special Excess Levy
Countywide Emergency
Medical Services

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS

TAX

$134,079,348.00

$ 43,718,840.00
665,622.00
299,191.00

1,548,361.00
50,000.00

1,643,059.00

$ 47,925,073.00

$ 13,851,808.00
4,749,801.00

16,978,300.00

5,703,684.00

$ 89,208,666.00
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CITIES AND TOWNS

Seattle
Algona
Auburn
Beaux Arts
Bellevue
Black Diamond
Bothel 1
Carnation
Clyde Hill
Des Moines
Duval 1
Enumcl aw
Hunts Point
I ssaquah
Kent
Kirkland
Lake Forest Park
Med ma
Mercer Island
Mi ltdn
Normandy Park
North Bend
Pacific
Redmond
Renton
Skykomish
Snoqualmie
Tukwj la
Yarrow Point

WATER DISTRICTS:

No. 54
No. 68
No. 122

$44,821,422.32
97, 396.52

2,297,700.00
26,890.00

6,532,896.00
32, 946.12

483,693.01
26,609.35

177,500.00
462,545.00
46,223.62

308,009.43
54,506.45

489,000.00
3,281,766.00
2,824, 629.00

173,584.00
220,273.00

2,430,731.52
14,113.00

537,834.71
140,230.00
99,620.00

2,459,655.26
5,068,637.87

9,503.07
36,239. 97

1,825,423.00
103,800.00

$ 61,200.00

~0RT OF SEATTLE

TAX

$15,200,000.00
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TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS $75,083,378.22

$ 18,000.00
42,000.00

1,200.00

TOTAL WATER DISTRICTS

WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS:

NE Lake Wash. $ 3,700.00
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TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

Rural Library
Hospital District
Hospital District
Hospital District
Drainage District
Cemetary District

$ 433,161.00
731,320.64

1,403, 169.96
44,544.64

966,067. 66
922,122.94
178, 928.00
313,336.00
699,060.76
12,244.02
58,45•9. 43

296,544.40
264,119.23
576,790.62
190,644.42
50,363.31
95, 150. 92
9,068.55

413,959.00
66,405.27

573,219.00
751,171.00
125,918.84

2,218,968.00
528,804.00
970,300.00
179,454.90
429,377.00
377,127.46
61,200.00
52,330.02
13,133.88
8,893.58

17,374.50

$14,032,732.95

$ 7,673,152.70
1,300,000.00
1,474,092.00
2,073, 250.00

125,100.00
20,348.53

$1 2 , 665 , 943. 23
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Seattle
Auburn
Bellevue
E flu m c 1 a w
Federal Way
Fife
Highi I ne
I ssaquah
Kent
Lake Washington
Lester
Lower Snoqualmie
Mercer Island
Northshore
Renton
Shoreline
Snoqualmi e Valley
South Central
I a ho ni a
Vashon Island

TOTAL SCHOOLS

GRAND TOTAL

$27,844,494.00
3,712,736.00
9,575,597.00

821,059.00
3,575,000.00

70,655.00
5,700,000.00
2,125,742.00
5,326,290.00
4,027,700.00

11,250.00
375,000.00

2,256,135.00
3,490,771.00
4, 650,000. 00
5, 1 31 , 717. 00

551 , 52 1 . 00
1,195,000.00

956,410.00
— 823,665.00

$82,220,742.00

$422,555,710.40

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING C UNTY, WASHINGTON

— d a y o f ________________ , 1 98 ~
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SECTION 3. The County Council finds as a fact and declares

that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for

the immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety or for

the support of~ county government and its existing public

institutions.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ~ day

o f _____ , 1 98 U.

~ dayof __________ , 1980.PASSED this

ATTEST:

£~z~ ~. ~

U~h a I rm an

Council

APPROVED this January
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